NO5000002161

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(4d	dress)	
Įr i vi	u.000)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #/)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)	
(54	Siness Entry (varie)	
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	,	ĺ
		ļ
4		

Office Use Only



500089932275

03/01/07--01040--012 **35.00

VD with Plan

07 MAR -1 PH 12: 32

T. Reberto MAR O 5 20071

PVHELP, INC. 931 E. Palm Valley Drive Oviedo, FL 32765

February 26, 2007

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

PVHELP, INC. – Document No. NO5000002161 - Request for Dissolution

Pursuant to section 617.1401, Florida Statutes, the following required documents are submitted for the subject not for profit corporation:

Cover Letter (Form provided by State of Florida) Articles of Dissolution signed by T. J. Levey, President Plan of Distribution of Assets Dissolution Filing Fee

Please accept this letter as the attestation of the PVHELP, INC. Secretary that:

- a. This coporation never commenced to conduct the affairs for which it was formed.
- b. It is the decision of the majority of the directors to dissolve this not for profit corporation effective February 28, 2007.

Sincerely,

Ginny Hartwig, Secretary

PVHELP, Inc.

Cc: w/o enclosures

Carl Cascio, Esquire

T.J. Levey

R. Revnolds

D. McGuire

J. Johnson

Enclosures:

Check #95 in the amount of \$35 Forms as stated above

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section

Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: DISSOLUTION OF CORR OF PVITELP, INC.
DOCUMENT NUMBER: <u>\$\sqrt{0500002161}\$</u>
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
7. J. LEVEY, PRESIDENT (Name of Contact Person) PVHELP, INC. (Firm/Company)
PVHELP, INC.
(Firm/Company)
931 E. PALM VALLEY DR
OVIEDO, FL 32765 (City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
T. J. LEVEY at (407) 359-7658 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
(Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & DaytimeTelephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$35 Filing Fee \$\$\subset\$\$\\$43.75 Filing Fee & \$\text{\$\subset\$\$\subset\$\$\subset\$\$\subset\$\$\\$\$\\$\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the followin Articles of Dissolution:		
FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:	
	PVHELP, INC	
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): NO50000216/	
THIRD:	The file date of the articles of incorporation: MARCH 1, 2005	
FOURTH	The corporation has not commenced to conduct its affairs. TRUE	
FIFTH:	No debts of the corporation remains unpaid. TRUE	
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE) (Note: Cannot be authorized by an incorporator if the corporation has directors)	
	The dissolution was authorized by a majority of the directors: OR	
	☐ The dissolution was authorized by an incorporator.	
☐ The dissolution was authorized by a majority of the incorporators.		
Signature: (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)		
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	PRESIDENT (Title of person signing)	

Filing Fee: \$35

PVHELP, INC. PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS

Four of the five directors of PVHELP, Inc. met on February 2, 2007 (T.J. Levey and G. Hartwig, as well as D. McGuire and R. Reynolds via phone) to discuss dissolution of PVHELP, Inc. At this board meeting all members present voted for dissolution. (Jerry Johnson was absent due to illness.)

On February 25, 2007, four of five directors (T.J. Levey and G. Hartwig, as well as D. McGuire, and R. Reynolds via phone) met to establish a plan of dissolution. The following plan was adopted by unanimous vote of those present: (Jerry Johnson was absent due to illness.)

- 1. The only asset of the corporation is its bank account at Washington Mutual that was established by start up funds donated by the directors. The corporation never began its fund raising activities and never loaned any money to any homeowners organization.
- 2. The balance in this account after the initial payment to its attorney for incorporation and payment of State filing fees is \$369.10.
- The only debt owed by the corporation is to Carl Cascio, Esquire for his advice and consultation. Mr. Cascio has agreed to accept \$400 in full satisfaction of services rendered on behalf of PVHELP, Inc.
- 4. Therefore, the distribution of the funds in the PVHELP, Inc. bank account is as follows:
 - a. Check # 95 has been written to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$35 in payment of the Dissolution filing fee.
 - b. Check # 96 has been written to Carl Cascio, Esquire in the amount of \$334.10 "to close this account".
 - c. In order to satisfy the agreed upon payment for services rendered in the amount of \$400, Rich Reynolds volunteered to write his personal check in the amount of \$31 and Ginny Hartwig volunteered to write her personal check in the amount of \$34.90.
- 5. T.J. Levey is to write a letter to Spiegel & Utrera, PA, 3623 W. Kennedy Blvd, Tampa, FL 33609, advising that PVHELP, Inc. is being dissolved and that the corporation will no longer require the services of Natalia Utrera, PA as its resident agent.
- 6. T.J. Levey is to notify the IRS that PVHELP, Inc.(Tax ID #33-1117905) is being dissolved as of February 28, 2007 and that it has no tax liability.